
ffi
-,11,{_8$a

ffim#
rre*E,rrrt

Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Department

Jalasampad Bhavan, 7't Floor, Western Block
Bidhannagar, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 7OO 097

No. 112 - lB
|WOIA-MiscOOZOt S-tO

Dated, 3'o July, 2015

MEMORANDUM

ln continuation of this Department's Memorandum No. 32-lB dated 08.05.2015 and its subsequent

corrigendum uid" M"rorandum No- 69-18 dated 08.06.2015, issued in connection with the sanction of

hired vehicles under the Department with the concurrence of Finance Department, conveyed vide their

U.O.No. Group-T/2015-2016/0052 dated 01.04.2015, after careful consideration of the matter regarding

monthly expenditure of hired vehicle, partial modification of Cl No. 7 of this Department's Memorandum No.

32-lB dated 08.05.2015 is made as follows.

1. The monthly total expenditure for each hired vehicle or motor driven boat shall be limited to Rs.

40,000.00 (Forty Thousand) only, inclusive of all i.e. hiring charges, fuel consumption, mobile oil,

over-time and parking fee as applicable.

2. The monthly total expenditure of each hired launch shall be limited to Rs. 1,50,000.00 (One Lakh

Fifty Thousand) only, inclusive of all i.e. hiring charges, fuel consumption, mobile oil, over{ime and

any other charges as applicable.

All other terms & conditions, of the above stated two orders stand valid.

M"ft*"(t f zlrf

Memo No. 112l1(5)-lB

Copy fonruarded for information to the:

1. Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal
Treasury Buildings, 2, Government Place (West)
Kolkata -7000001

2. Finance (Audit) Department, Group-T
Govt. of West Bengal
'NABANNA', 325, Sarat Chatterjee Road
Howrah -711 102

3. Finance (Audit) Department, Group-T
Govt. of West Bengal
'NABANNA', 325, Sarat Chatterjee Road
Howrah -711 102

(D. Mukherjee)
OSD & Ex-officio Secretary to the

Government of West Bengal

Dated,3'd July,2015



4. Kolkata Pay & Account Office-l / ll / lll

5. Treasury Officer,

Memo No. 11211(8)-18

Copy foruvarded for information to the:

1. Chief Engineer (South)
lrrigation & Waterways Directorate
Jalasampad Bhavan

2. Chief Engineer (Design & Research)
lrrigation & Waterways Directorate
Jalasampad Bhavan

3. Director of Personnel & Ex-officio Chief Engineer
lrrigation & Waterways Directorate
Jalasampad Bhavan

4. Chief Engineer (West)
lrrigation & Waterways Directorate
Kanainatshal, P.O. & District Burdwan
Pin 713101

5. Chief Engineer (South West)
lrrigation & Waterways Directorate
Khusjungle, P.O. Abas, District Paschim Medinipur
Pin721 102

/

frW"*'\b
@. Wxnopadhyay)

Deputy SecretarY to the
Government of West Bengal

Dated, 3'd July, 2015

6.

7.

8.

Chief Engineer (North)
lrrigation & Waterways Directorate
Green Park, P.O. Mokdumpur, District Malda

Pin 732 103 
.

Chief Engineer (North East)
lrrigation & Wateruvays Directorate
Club Road, P.O. & District Jalpaiguri
Pin - 735 101

Chief Engineer (Teesta Barrage Project)
lrrigation & Wateruvays Directorate
Te6sta Sech Bhawan, 2no Mile Sevoke Road
Siliguri, District Darjeeling _Pin - 734 001

&frW"x't>
(8. MukhoPadhYaY)

DePutY SecretarY to the
Government of West Bengal


